SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART I

AMENDMENTS COMING INTO OPERATION ON 1ST AUGUST 2006

The Education Reform (Northern Ireland) Order 1989 (NI 20)

- 6. In Article 125 omit paragraphs (2)(b) and (4)(c).
- 7. In Article 125(2)(i) for "Article 31(2)(a)" substitute "Article 24(2)(a) of the Education (Northern Ireland) Order 2006".
 - **8.** In Article 128—
 - (a) in paragraphs (4), (5), (6), (7) and (11) for "syllabus" (wherever it occurs) substitute "specification";
 - (b) in paragraph (4) for "Article 11(1)(a) or (b)" substitute "Article 13 (1)(a) or (b) of the Education (Northern Ireland) Order 2006".
 - 9. In Article 130(1)(b) and (2) for "syllabus" (wherever it occurs) substitute "specification".
 - 10. In Article 133(3) for "syllabus" substitute "specification".
 - **11.** In Article 136—
 - (a) for "syllabus" (wherever it occurs) substitute "specification";
 - (b) in paragraph (4) for "syllabuses" substitute "specifications".
 - 12. In Article 136A(1) for "syllabus" (wherever it occurs) substitute "specification".
 - 13. In Article 138 for "syllabus" (wherever it occurs) substitute "specification".